From: Lloyd, Abigail

To: <u>Grants Center Of Excellence Distribution</u>

Cc: <u>Castagner, Jennifer; Calvert, Jennifer R; Cozzie, Paul A</u>

Subject: RE: Grants - Intent to Apply Form Submitted to OMB - Florida Communities Trust / Florida...

Date: Wednesday, December 16, 2020 12:25:40 PM

Attachments: <a href="mage004.png">image004.png</a>

## Hello!

OMB has no objection to the Department of Parks and Conservation Resources submitting a grant application to the Florida Department of Environmental Protection for the Florida Community Trust in a joint application with the City of Dunedin for acquisition of the Gladys Douglas Hackworth Property to develop a portion of the property into a recreational park.

This is a multi-year capital reimbursement grant project that will likely impact FY 22 - FY23. The requested funding is \$2.4M with a \$3.6M expected match (half of which will be provided by the City of Dunedin). The total project is estimated to cost \$6M.

**This application will require Board approval.** Please include this email when you send the application through Granicus. The review shall include the Director, and Assistant County Administrator along with any others as defined in Granicus/Legistar standard operating procedures.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me. Thank you!

## **Abigail Lloyd**

Budget & Financial Management Analyst
Pinellas County Office of Management & Budget
14 S. Fort Harrison Ave., 5th Floor
Clearwater, FL 33756
(727) 464-4331
alloyd@pinellascounty.org

From: Grants Center of Excellence <no-reply@sharepointonline.com>

**Sent:** Tuesday, December 15, 2020 3:15 PM **To:** Lloyd, Abigail <alloyd@co.pinellas.fl.us>

Subject: Grants - Intent to Apply Form Submitted to OMB - Florida Communities Trust / Florida...

Florida Communities Trust / Florida... has been added



Program Manager: Calvert, Jennifer R

Program Manager Phone #: 727-582-2866

County Department: CIP - Parks & Conservation Resources

Director's Name: Cozzie, Paul A OMB Analyst: Castagner, Jennifer

Granting Agency: Florida Department of Environmental Protection / Florida Forever

CFDA/CSFA #:

Grant Funding Program Name: Florida Communities Trust / Florida Forever

**Grant Funding Type:** Capital

Grant Award Type: Reimbursement

Grant Funding Program Funding Cap (\$): \$5,000,000.00

**Amount Requested:** \$2,400,000.00

What fiscal year(s) will the award amount be made available?: FY22-23

Match Amount: \$3,600,000.00 Required Match Type: Cash

**Anticipated Match Source** Half from the City of Dunedin, Half from

(Fund/Center/Program): Pinellas County 002168A

Is the Match in the Current Budget?: Yes

Will the Match need to be added to the Budget?: No

Total Cost of Project (including Grant, County match, and other \$6,000,000.00

Resources):

Granting Agency Contact Name: Bill Bibby

Granting Agency Phone or Email: 850-245-2783

Granting Agency Address: 3900 Commonwealth Boulevard

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-3000

## **OPUS Project Title:**

**Duration:** Multi Year

Proposed Pinellas County and the City of Dunedin are placing a joint application for **Abstract** acquisition of the Gladys Douglas Hackworty Property located in Dunedin, FL. (Project The acquistion is for approximately 44 acres of land containing a residential Scope of structure, recreational building, tennis court, and vairious agricultural Work): structures and sheds. Apprxoimately 10 acres of the land include the

structures, and the remaining 34 acres are undeveloped land that have species of concern. The acquistion will develop a portion of the property into a recreational park and the remaining acreage will be restored to natural

habitat and protected.

Benefit the County,

The acquistion of the Gladys Douglas Hackworth Property will add **Summary (How** approximately 44 acres of land into County park systems. The park will this benefit will feature new recreational opportunties for residents and visitors and will serve to protect species of concern on the property.

Dept, etc?):	
Director Approval (Attach):	
Is the proposal submitted for a different Department?: $\ensuremath{\text{N}}_{\text{O}}$	
If submitting for a different department, what is that department name?:	
Concept Paper Deadline (if applicable): 12/15/2020	
Grant Application Due Date: 12/15/2020	
Source of Notification of Grant Solicitation: Administering Agency	
If Other, provide source:	
FOR OMB USE ONLY BELOW THIS LINE:	**PLEASE DO NOT ENTER DATA BELOW THIS LINE**
Assigned To:	
Priority: (2) Normal	
Task Status: Not Started	
OPUS Project #:	
Grant Contract #:	
Award Amount:	
Grant Status: Submitted to OMB	
Grant Start Date:	
Grant End Date:	
OMB Comments:	
Granicus #:	

Modify my alert settings | View Grants Database

Description: